NXE2 Series
Isolated 2W Single Output SM DC-DC Converters
KDC_NXE2.E01 Page 1 of 10
For full details go to
products/power/rohs

 KDC_NXE2.E01 Page 4 of 10
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
NXE 2 S XX XX M C - RXX
Series name
Power rating
Output type
S - Single
D - Dual
RoHS compliant
Output voltage
Input voltage
Packaging code
7 - 7 inch reel
13 - 13 inch reel
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Z - ZIP
ENVIRONMENTAL VALIDATION TESTING
The following tests have been conducted on this product series, as part of our design verification process. The datasheet characteristics specify user operating conditions for this
series, please contact Murata if further information about the tests is required.
Test Standard Condition
Temperature cycling JEDEC JESD22-A104 1000 cycles between two temperature extremes set to achieve -40°C and +105°C. 2 full cycles per hour.
Humidity bias JEDEC JESD22-A101 1000 hours at 85°C ± 2°C, 85% ± 5% R.H.
Storage life JEDEC JESD22-A103 1000 hours at 125°C (-0/+10)°C.
MSL IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
Bake samples at 125 +5/-0°C for 24 hours minimum before conditioning in the Temperature/Humidity chamber for 168
hours 85ºC/60%RH.
Solderability IPC/ECA J-STD-002. Test A1
Pb-free (Test A1) For lead free solderability the parts are conditioned in a steam ager for 8 hours ±15 min. at a tempera-
ture of 93°C ±3°C. Dipped in solder at 245°C ±5°C for 5 (+0/-0.5) seconds
Solder heat (Hand)
MIL-Std 202G, Method 210, Test
Condition A
The soldering iron is heated to 350°C ± 10°C and applied to the terminations for a duration of 4 to 5 seconds.
Shock JEDEC JESD22-B104 5 pulses of 0.5msec duration (±30%), 1500g (±20%) peak acceleration. 6 Planes, total of 30 Pulses.
Vibration JEDEC JESD22-B103
20Hz to 2 kHz to 20Hz (logarithmic variation) in >4 minutes, x4 in each orientation (i.e. 12 times), 50G peak acceleration.
Sinusoidal Vibration.
Solvent Resistance MIL-STD-883 Method 2015.14
The parts and the bristle portion of the brush are immersed in Isopropanol for a minimum of 1 minute. The parts are
brushed 3 times, after the third time the parts are blown dry and inspected.
Solvent cleaning Resistance to cleaning agents. Solvent – Novec 71IPA & Topklean EL-20A. Pulsed ultrasonic immersion 45°C- 65°C
ESD JEDEC JESD22-A114 HBM Testing Standard at 4 stress levels; 1.0kV, 2.0kV, 4.0kV and 8.0kV.
NXE2 Series
Isolated 2W Single Output SM DC-DC Converters
 KDC_NXE2.E01 Page 5 of 10
CHARACTERISATION TEST METHODS
Ripple & Noise Characterisation Method
Ripple and noise measurements are performed with the following test configuration.
C1 1μF X7R multilayer ceramic capacitor, voltage rating to be a minimum of 3 times the output voltage of the DC-DC converter
C2 10μF tantalum capacitor, voltage rating to be a minimum of 1.5 times the output voltage of the DC-DC converter with an ESR of less
than 100mΩ at 100 kHz
C3 100nF multilayer ceramic capacitor, general purpose
R1 450Ω resistor, carbon film, ±1% tolerance
R2 50Ω BNC termination
T1 3T of the coax cable through a ferrite toroid
RLOAD Resistive load to the maximum power rating of the DC-DC converter. Connections should be made via twisted wires